
Rnd 8 : November 7 - 9, 2025
The Bend Motorsport Park

Tailem Bend, SA

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Tom Williams

RACE & ROAD SUPERSPORT 300
Free Practice 3

PROVISIONAL SECTOR TIMES

Date: 07/11/25 Started at: 16:35:03
Event: P17 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Partly cloudy & windy- Temp: 17.9C Starters: 22
Track: Dry - Temp: 31.1C Posted at: 4:56 PM

Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Lap Time Spd Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Lap Time Spd
1  Scott NICHOLSON (VIC)  (2nd) 5 31.653 40.084 35.722 35.113 2:22.572 182

1 54.503 37.738 32.809 33.203 2:38.253 132 6 31.369 44.373 39.143 44.459 2:39.344 P 184
2 29.173 36.717 32.807 33.300 2:11.997 184
3 29.417 36.893 32.454 32.951 2:11.715 184 23  Matthew RITTER (VIC)  (8th)
4 29.234 36.600 32.646 33.178 2:11.658 184 1 36.779 38.476 36.110 34.553 2:25.918 131
5 29.247 36.605 32.391 32.705 2:10.948 185 2 30.050 38.081 34.198 34.005 2:16.334 188
6 29.292 36.606 42.102 35.071 2:23.071 184 3 30.192 37.425 34.539 33.878 2:16.034 188

4 30.117 38.378 33.307 33.542 2:15.344 186
4  Ethan DELLOW (SA)  (9th) 5 29.676 37.245 33.443 33.715 2:14.079 183

1 53.315 38.190 34.087 34.066 2:39.658 127 6 29.322 37.266 33.325 33.931 2:13.844 193
2 30.067 37.508 33.699 33.909 2:15.183 182
3 29.791 37.567 33.826 33.877 2:15.061 185 31  Jiabin ZHANG (SA)  (14th)
4 29.924 37.094 33.173 33.694 2:13.885 187 1 36.655 39.178 35.925 35.527 2:27.285 113
5 29.931 37.303 33.284 33.926 2:14.444 185 2 31.297 43.252 34.880 34.704 2:24.133 191
6 29.556 37.226 34.104 45.363 2:26.249 P 186 3 30.431 38.611 34.122 34.496 2:17.660 191

4 30.359 37.913 33.392 33.855 2:15.519 190
7  Oliver SHORT (VIC)  (15th) 5 30.115 37.504 33.706 33.677 2:15.002 191

1 55.821 38.716 34.007 33.904 2:42.448 122
2 30.233 38.091 33.807 34.065 2:16.196 185 34  Seth DELLOW (SA)  (7th)
3 29.791 38.256 33.572 33.837 2:15.456 188 1 43.792 39.120 34.423 33.819 2:31.154 111
4 30.125 38.137 33.498 33.880 2:15.640 188 2 29.955 38.050 34.643 34.221 2:16.869 188
5 29.891 37.864 33.673 34.270 2:15.698 187 3 29.836 37.815 35.021 34.074 2:16.746 189

4 30.476 37.376 33.145 33.489 2:14.486 190
8  Phoenix AGAR (SA)  (19th) 5 29.660 37.379 33.107 33.332 2:13.478 191

1 38.634 40.160 35.713 35.954 2:30.461 124 6 29.926 37.359 39.688 48.503 2:35.476 P 192
2 31.730 39.445 36.180 35.749 2:23.104 181
3 39.296 39.390 35.368 35.716 2:29.770 181 36  Caiden BUNWORTH (VIC)  (16th)
4 31.364 38.881 35.538 35.476 2:21.259 179 1 37.652 39.285 34.937 35.836 2:27.710 124
5 31.642 39.029 35.405 35.372 2:21.448 180 2 31.044 38.263 34.370 34.746 2:18.423 187

3 30.676 38.034 34.079 34.435 2:17.224 185
11  Nikolas LAZOS (VIC)  (5th) 4 30.280 38.271 34.092 34.047 2:16.690 183

1 32.870 37.847 33.976 34.225 2:18.918 127 5 30.198 38.000 34.014 34.466 2:16.678 185
2 29.987 37.845 33.393 33.845 2:15.070 184 6 30.863 38.078 36.197 38.465 2:23.603 182
3 29.675 37.703 32.998 33.387 2:13.763 186
4 29.697 37.565 33.006 33.407 2:13.675 186 41  Hudson THOMPSON (NSW)  (4th)
5 29.733 37.259 32.851 33.451 2:13.294 187 1 43.413 39.186 34.375 33.565 2:30.539 121
6 29.641 37.199 35.576 52.668 2:35.084 P 186 2 30.221 38.090 34.114 33.652 2:16.077 184
7 1:16.043 38.786 35.406 35.795 3:06.030 86 3 29.716 37.790 32.968 33.287 2:13.761 189

4 29.384 37.091 33.709 33.850 2:14.034 187
18  Elijah ANDREW (NSW)  (21th) 5 29.476 37.374 32.801 33.308 2:12.959 188

1 34.696 39.799 36.575 35.597 2:26.667 125
2 32.563 39.190 34.904 35.717 2:22.374 186 42  Riley NAUTA (QLD)  (1st)
3 38.397 39.465 34.902 35.108 2:27.872 189 1 52.532 37.064 32.982 33.200 2:35.778 133
4 30.829 38.659 48.622 36.239 2:34.349 184 2 29.105 37.123 33.980 33.172 2:13.380 198
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Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Lap Time Spd Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Lap Time Spd
3 29.107 37.071 32.729 32.788 2:11.695 197 5 30.997 38.868 34.346 34.559 2:18.770 180
4 28.694 36.291 32.146 32.733 2:09.864 197 6 30.633 38.684 35.957 46.570 2:31.844 P 182
5 29.054 36.396 32.818 33.024 2:11.292 196

85  Phoenix O'BRIEN (VIC)  (6th)
46  William HUNT (NSW)  (11th) 1 52.750 37.685 33.291 33.603 2:37.329 126

1 43.511 39.181 33.992 34.011 2:30.695 126 2 29.795 37.210 32.912 33.458 2:13.375 183
2 29.889 38.369 34.509 34.188 2:16.955 184 3 29.746 37.490 33.093 33.435 2:13.764 189
3 29.882 37.935 34.019 34.107 2:15.943 182 4 30.049 37.570 33.366 33.449 2:14.434 188
4 29.575 37.722 33.229 33.802 2:14.328 187 5 29.773 37.169 33.046 33.486 2:13.474 191
5 29.870 37.740 33.535 33.376 2:14.521 182 6 30.133 37.039 38.729 48.137 2:34.038 P 188

48  Valentino KNEZOVIC (NSW)  (3rd) 95  Tara MORRISON (SA)  (10th)
1 51.373 38.926 33.756 34.103 2:38.158 118 1 34.963 38.576 33.761 34.102 2:21.402 125
2 29.757 37.136 33.131 33.785 2:13.809 187 2 29.687 37.646 33.398 34.115 2:14.846 190
3 29.916 37.542 33.143 33.459 2:14.060 187 3 29.533 37.667 33.797 38.205 2:19.202 191
4 29.573 36.745 32.819 33.522 2:12.659 185 4 33.661 38.296 33.509 34.003 2:19.469 189
5 29.572 37.379 32.932 33.471 2:13.354 185 5 29.635 37.284 33.495 33.856 2:14.270 192

6 29.608 37.914 37.392 45.814 2:30.728 P 190
67  Tom NICOLSON (VIC)  (13th)

1 35.356 39.572 35.599 35.015 2:25.542 127 128  Tyler KING (VIC)  (22th)
2 30.114 38.212 34.156 34.311 2:16.793 188 1 46.051 39.623 34.837 34.755 2:35.266 121
3 29.943 38.400 34.241 33.973 2:16.557 190
4 29.684 38.055 33.697 34.353 2:15.789 193 244  Stevie MIDDLEBROOK (WA)  (20th)
5 29.653 37.957 33.272 34.033 2:14.915 195 1 1:00.083 42.541 36.991 36.657 2:56.272 118
6 29.456 37.337 35.540 36.899 2:19.232 197 2 31.506 40.967 35.821 35.969 2:24.263 175

3 31.221 40.473 35.304 34.993 2:21.991 178
83  Alvin WU (QLD)  (18th)

1 35.012 40.130 36.373 35.291 2:26.806 122 323  Flynn JACOBS (SA)  (12th)
2 30.156 38.421 35.001 34.983 2:18.561 189 1 36.672 38.691 35.840 35.306 2:26.509 126
3 30.857 38.932 34.932 5:15.714 7:00.435 P 183 2 31.408 37.886 33.995 34.081 2:17.370 183

3 30.038 37.929 33.864 33.634 2:15.465 182
84  Zac RUSSO (NSW)  (17th) 4 30.037 38.140 33.662 34.052 2:15.891 185

1 37.147 39.670 35.397 35.857 2:28.071 125 5 29.735 37.533 33.426 33.912 2:14.606 190
2 31.342 39.334 35.283 35.157 2:21.116 186
3 30.794 39.092 34.442 35.285 2:19.613 187
4 30.891 38.781 34.085 34.801 2:18.558 181


